	Student Loans Team

     Primary Negotiator                                   Alternate Negotiator



	Luke Swarthout

U.S. Public Interest Research Group

218 D Street SE

Washington, DC 20003

lswarthout@pirg.org

202-546-9707


	Rebecca Thompson

United States Students Association

1211 Connecticut Ave. NW Suite 406

Washington, DC 20036

leg@usstudents.org


202-640-6570

	Carrie Steere-Salazar

AAMC


500 Parnassus Avenue Millberry Union West, Room 201

San Francisco, CA 94143-0246

carrie.steere.salazar@ucsf.edu

415-476-4181
	Radhika Miller

National Lawyers Guild Partnership for Civil Justice


617 Florida Ave. NW

Washington, DC 20001

radhika_singh@excite.com


202-232-1180 x203 (w)

202-491-1000 (c)



	Deanne Loonin

National Consumer Law Center 

77 Summer St. 10th Fl.

Boston, MA 02110

dloonin@nclc.org

617-542-8010


	Lauren Saunders

National Consumer Law Center

1001 Connecticut Ave., N.W. Suite 510

Washington, DC 20036

lsaunders@nclcdc.org

202-452-6252

	Allison Jones

California State University

Assistant Vice Chancellor, Academic Affairs

401 Golden Shore, 6th Floor

Long Beach, CA 90802

562-951-4744

ajones@calstate.edu


	Anna Griswold

Pennsylvania State University

311 Shields Building

University Park, PA 16802-1220

amg5@psu.edu

814-863-2613



	Eileen O’Leary
National Direct Student Loan Coalition (Stonehill College)

320 Washington St.


Easton, MA
02357

eoleary@stonehill.edu


508-565-1348


	Kathleen Koch 

Seattle University School of Law

Sullivan Hall

901 12th Avenue

PO Box 222000

Seattle, WA 98122-1090

206-398-4255

kkoch@seattleu.edu

	George Chin 

University Director of SFA CUNY

1114 Avenue of the Americas – 15th Fl.

New York, NY 10036

George.Chin@mail.cuny.edu

212-290-5693


	John Curtice

Assistant Vice Chancellor

Student Financial Aid

SUNY System Administration

Albany, NY

John.Curtice@suny.edu

518-443-5472

	Mark Pelesh

Executive Vice President

Legislative and Regulatory Affairs

Corinthian Colleges, Inc.

MPelesh@cci.edu

202-682-9494
	Tammy Halligan 

Director of Regulatory Affairs

Career College Association

1101 Connecticut Avenue, NW Suite 900

Washington, DC 20036

TammyH@career.org

202-336-6839



	Tom Levandowski

Wachovia Corporation

11000 White Rock Road

Rancho Cordova, CA 95670

tom.levandowski@wachovia.com

651-454-4152

	Walter Balmas 

MyRichUncle Student Loans

590 Madison Avenue 13th Floor

New York, NY 10022

wbalmas@mruholdings.com

310-709-8572



	Scott Giles 

Vermont Student Assistance Corporation


P.O. Box 2000

Winooski, VT 5404


giles@vsac.org

802-654-3740

	Phil Van Horn 

Wyoming Student Loan Corporation

1401 Airport Parkway, Suite 300 Cheyenne, WY  82001-1543

pvanhorn@wslc.com

307-772-9000

	Gene Hutchins

New Jersey Higher Education Student Assistance Authority

4 Quakerbridge Plaza

Trenton, NJ
08619

ghutchins@hesaa.org

609-588-4582


	Dick George

Great Lakes Higher Education Guaranty Corp.

2401 International Lane

Madison, WI
53704-3192

rgeorge@ghlec.org


608-246-1408



	Wanda Hall 

Edfinancial Services

120 N. Seven Oaks Drive


Knoxville, TN 37922

whall@edfinancial.com

865-342-5350

	Robert Sommer

Sallie Mae


12061 Bluemont Way

Reston, VA
20190

robert.a.sommer@slma.com

703-984-6864



	Martin Damian

Windham Professionals

380 Main Street

Salem, NH 03079

mdamian@windhampros.com

800-969-0059


	Carl Perry

Progressive Financial Services, Inc.

516 N. Production Street, Suite 100

Aberdeen, SD 57401

cperry@progressivefinancial.com

800-585-4986

	Anne Gross

NACUBO

1110 Vermont Avenue, NW Suite 800

Washington, DC 20005

anne.gross@nacubo.org

202-861-2544

	Larry Zaglaniczny

NASFAA

1101 Connecticut Ave. NW, Suite 1100

Washington, DC 20036

larryz@nasfaa.org

202-785-6955

	Dan Madzelan

US Department of Education

Office of Postsecondary Education

1990 K Street NW

Washington, DC 20006

dan.madzelan@ed.gov

202-502-7816


	

	FACILITATORS

	Susan Podziba

Public Policy Mediator

Susan Podziba and Associates

Brookline, MA

susan@podziba.com

617-738-5320
	Howard Bellman

Mediation and Arbitration

Madison, WI

belmediate@aol.com

608-826-4020
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